

# SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

# CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

July 9, 2023

## SPECIAL MEETING - 12:00 PM

# **City Council Study Sessions**

Second Tuesday of each month – 6:00 p.m.

# **City Council Meetings**

Special Presentations – 5:30 P.M. First & Third Tuesday of each month – 6:00 p.m.

## **City Council Closed Sessions**

Will be scheduled as needed at 4:30 p.m.

City Hall Council Chamber – 14177 Frederick Street

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in this Special Meeting should direct such request to the ADA Coordinator, at 951.413.3350 at early as possible before the Special Meeting since this will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the Special Meeting.

Ulises Cabrera, Mayor

Edward A. Delgado, Mayor Pro Tem

David Marquez, Council Member

Cheylynda Barnard, Council Member

Elena Baca-Santa Cruz, Council Member

# SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

SPECIAL MEETING JULY 9, 2023 12:00 PM

**CALL TO ORDER** 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

**ROLL CALL** 

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO ONLY THOSE ITEMS LISTED ON THE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54954.3

There is a three-minute time limit per person. Please complete and submit a PURPLE speaker slip to the City Clerk. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the City Council.

#### AGENDA ITEM

A. CONSIDER REPEAL OF CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-53
AUTHORIZING THE JOINT APPLICATION WITH INFLECTION POINT
DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC REGARDING HOMEKEY
PROGRAM APPLICATION AND PARTICIPATION AND DEAUTHORIZING
ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER'S EXECUTION
OF RELATED APPLICATION, MOU AND ANY HOMEKEY DOCUMENTS
ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF MORENO VALLEY FOR PARTICIPATION IN
THE HOMEKEY PROGRAM.

### Recommendation:

- 1. Repeal City Council Resolution No. 2023-53 authorizing the Joint Application with Inflection Point Design and Development Group, LLC regarding Homekey Program application and participation and deauthorizing Assistant City Manager/Chief Financial Officer's execution of related application, MOU and any Homekey Program documents on behalf of the City of Moreno Valley for participation in the Homekey Program; and
- 2. Provide staff with any necessary direction regarding the Homekey Program Application and Participation.

### ADJOURNMENT

### **PUBLIC INSPECTION**

The contents of the agenda packet are available for public inspection on the City's website at <a href="https://www.moval.org">www.moval.org</a> and in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

Any written information related to the Special Meeting agenda item that is known by the City to have been distributed to all or a majority of the City Council within 24 hours of the Special Meeting will be made available for public inspection on the City's website at <a href="https://www.moval.org">www.moval.org</a> and in the City Clerk's office at 14177 Frederick Street during normal business hours.

### CERTIFICATION

I, Jane Halstead, City Clerk of the City of Moreno Valley, California, certify that 24 hours prior to this Special Meeting, the City Council Special Meeting Agenda was posted on the City's website at: www.moval.org and in the following three public places pursuant to City of Moreno Valley Resolution No. 2007-40:

City Hall, City of Moreno Valley 14177 Frederick Street

Moreno Valley Library 25480 Alessandro Boulevard

Moreno Valley Senior/Community Center 25075 Fir Avenue

Jane Halstead, CMC City Clerk

Date Posted: July 7, 2023